

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1117, Version: 1

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of In-Home Supportive Services Advisory Committee, to make the following reappointment to In-Home Services Advisory Committee: Reappoint Chantal Morriss, Consumer Representative, Term Expiration 10/24/2019. A Notice of Vacancy has been continually running since September 29, 2016 at the request of IHSS. Clerk of the Board was notified by In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) that Chantal Morriss would like to continue as a Consumer Representation for IHSS Advisory Committee. The Committee agreed they would like her to continue and asked that the Clerk bring forward an item to reappoint her to the Committee.

For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees, go to http://edcapps.edcgov.us/bos/commissions.asp. For more information on the IHSS Advisory Committee, go to http://edcapps.edcgov.us/bos/detail4.asp?BoardNumber=37.